

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14751/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2003 in LPA No. 620/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MGMT.,SUDAMDIH COAL WASHERY OF M/S BCCL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THANDI MAHATAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 11/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

er, 2004 regarding the It appears that an order was passed on 22nd Novemb

procedure to be followed for identification of employees. A direction was also is
sued to

the Collector, Dhanbad District to file a verification report as a condition precede
nt. Let

this report be sent directly to the Registry of this Court within a period of t
hree weeks

from today.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt.Registrar