

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14751/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2003 in LPA No. 620/2001 of the
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MGMT.,SUDAMDIH COAL WASHERY OF M/S BCCL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THANDI MAHATAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For State:

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Copy of the report be supplied to learned counsel for the parties.

We may note that our attention has been drawn by learned counsel for the

petitioner to the directions issued by this Court in *Bharat Cooking Coal Ltd. Vs.*

Raghunath Balmiki & Ors. (1999 (1) SCC 177), inter alia, to the effect that on production

of necessary filled up proforma as prescribed by the management and modified by the said

order, the management shall complete the verification process within three months from

the date of receipt

....2/-

-2-

of such proforma. Similar such orders have also been passed, one dated 24th January,

2004 and another dated 23rd August, 2004. The parties will check up whether the report

filed in terms of order dated 22nd November, 2004 complies with these directions or not.

The application is adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar